FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION EQ. (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 09 - 24 - 199	98 ILY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying Table C   10083667  STOBAK LTD.  SEP - 9 1998  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 9-9-98  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other	Denmark City: State: ZIP:  Individual(s) citizenship  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Denmark corporation  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States of domestic representative designation is attached:  PETER STOKKEBYE  Name: INTERNATIONAL A/S  Internal Address:  Tobaksvej 1, 5610 Assens  Denmark  State: ZIP:  ZIP:  CIP: CIP: CIP: CIP: CIP: CIP: CIP: CIP:
Execution Date: August 24, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1093377 tached?  Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.  Internal Address: Ladas & Parry  09/22/1998 DMGUYEN 00000044 1093377  01/ FC:481 40.00 0P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 26 West 61st Street  City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10023	8. Deposit account number: NA
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  98 T 07-28-84  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STOBAK LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, located at 22101 Toro Hills Drive, Salinas, California 93908, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

PETER STOKKEBYE

No. 1093377 Dated: June 13, 1978

AND WHEREAS, **PETER STOKKEBYE INTERNATIONAL A/S**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, with an office at Tobaksvej 1, 5610 Assens, Denmark, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this Juff day of August 1998.

STOBAK LTD.

[Corporate Seal]

[Title]

de Tolduze

**REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0743** 

## CALIFORNIA NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS:	
COUNTY OF Monleren	
On this -24 day of August, 1998, before me Chris Dalton Dator Rills personally appeared	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL(S)
personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sie	CORPORATE
	OFFICER(S)(Title(s))
executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument	PARTNER(S)
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
	TRUSTEE (S)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereto set my hand and affixed my	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS
official seal on the date set forth above.	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
	OTHER:
Notary Public, State of California	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
My Commission expires May 3, 2007	- Color Thelduse
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	
CHRIS DALTON Comm #1182438 Notary Public-California Monterey County My Comm. Exp. May 03, 2002	
<b>ATTENTION NOTARY:</b> Although the informate could prevent fraudulent attachement of document.	tion requested below is <b>OPTIONAL, it</b> of this certificate to unauthorized
THIS CERTIFICATE Title or Type of Document To THE DOCUMENT Signer(s) Other Than DESCRIBED AT RIGHT	Cument Date of Document Names Above

**ASSIGNOR** 

**RECORDED: 09/03/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0744